Validate	Print	Help	Percentage BoQ				
Tender Inviting Authority: Staff Officer (civil),CCL, Kathara							

Name of Work: Repairing of compound boundary wall of Nehru children park and fixing of statue under GM Unit, Kathara Area.

			To Be Entered by Department		
ITC Not Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	GST to be Paid By Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER#	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Item Description/ Heading					
2	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	65.81	cum	1238.30	81492.52	INR Eighty One Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Two and Paise Fifty Two Only
3	CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS By Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading and stacking Lime, moorum, building rubbish Lead - 5 km	65.81	cum	179.25	11796.44	INR Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Six and Paise Forty Four Only
4	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, for all lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.All kinds of soil.	153.79	cum	205.80	31649.98	INR Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Ninety Eight Only
5	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	3.20	cum	1438.10	4601.92	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred & One and Paise Ninety Two Only
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	9.61	cum	6773.95	65097.66	INR Sixty Five Thousand &Ninety Seven and Paise Sixty Six Only
7	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level :1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size de rived from natural sources)	28.63	cum	8343.45	238872.97	INR Two Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Two and Paise Ninety Seven Only
8	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level :1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III) derived from natural sources : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	11.68	cum	9466.00	110562.88	INR One Lakh Ten Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Eighty Eight Only

9	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	3829.45	kg	105.60	404389.92	INR Four Lakh Four Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Ninety Two Only
10	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete.	64.08	sqm	277.90	17807.83	INR Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred & Seven and Paise Eighty Three Only
11	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers	132.00	sqm	513.35	67762.20	INR Sixty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Two and Paise Twenty Only
12	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	271.45	sqm	651.50	176849.68	INR One Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Seven Only
13	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	47.68	cum	6770.05	322795.98	INR Three Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Ninety Eight Only
14	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in :Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) (Excluding the cost of bricks; using existing old bricks)	29.89	cum	7988.95	238789.72	INR Two Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Seventy Two Only
15	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	900.40	sqm	230.60	207632.24	INR Two Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Twenty Four Only
16	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade .New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ILO 0 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 0.90 litre/10 sarM	900.40	sqm	123.45	111154.38	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise Thirty Eight Only
17	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	3.49	cum	7424.45	25911.33	INR Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Eleven and Paise Thirty Three Only
18	Providing and fixing of Statue of Birsa Munda finished with black marble of size 60 inch height at specified site complete as per instruction of EIC.	1.00	nos	180000.00	180000.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
19	Providing and fixing of Statue of Coal miner finished with black marble of size 36 to 42 inch height at specified site complete as per instruction of EIC.	1.00	nos	120000.00	120000.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
20	Supplying and filling in plinth with sand under floors, including watering, ramming, consolidating and dressing complete.	1.13	cum	1438.10	1617.86	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Seventeen and Paise Eighty Six Only
21	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:3:6 (1 Cement : 3 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	1.25	cum	6773.95	8467.44	INR Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Seven and Paise Forty Four Only
22	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	1.25	cum	7424.45	9280.56	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty and Paise Fifty Six Only
23	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in:Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	5.63	cum	6770.05	38115.38	INR Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Thirty Eight Only
24	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 and for all lif.	6.60	cum	118.65	783.09	INR Seven Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Nine Only

Quoted Rate in Wor	rds	INR Zero Only				
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures					2689536.49	INR Twenty Six Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Thirty Six and Paise Forty Nine Only
27	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1.000	Nos	0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
26	Providing and laying 60 mm thick faciory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50 mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	106.00	SQM	670.05		INR Seventy One Thousand &Twenty Five and Paise Thirty Only
25	Marble work gang saw cut (polished and machine cut) of thickness 18 mm for wall lining (veneer work), backing filled with a grout of average 12 mm thick in cement mortar 1:3(1 cement: 3 coarse sand), including pointing with white cement mortar 1:2 (1 white cement : 2 marble dust) with an admixture of pigment to match the marble shade (To be secured to the backing by means of cramps, which shall be paid for separately).Raj Nagar Plain white marble/ Udaipur green marble/ Zebra black marble.Area of slab over 0.50 sqm	35.50	sqm	4030.40		INR One Lakh Forty Three Thousand &Seventy Nine and Paise Twenty Only